
 
     ITEM MOT 00-04533 

 
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 

REPORT FOR THE VILLAGE COUNCIL WORKSHOP 
JUNE 14, 2011 AGENDA 

 
SUBJECT: TYPE: SUBMITTED BY: 

Change Order:   
Supply of Hot Mix Asphalt 
Materials 

 
 
 
 

Resolution 
Ordinance 
Motion 
Discussion Only 

Nan Newlon, P.E. 
Director of Public Works 

 
SYNOPSIS  
A motion is requested authorizing a change order to an existing contract with Chicago Materials Corporation 
of Lemont, Illinois for the Supply of Hot Mix Asphalt Materials.  The amount of the proposed change order, 
$29,100, would increase the existing contract amount from $58,200 to $87,300. This contract will allow the 
Village to purchase the maximum amount allowable at the unit price of $48.50 per ton. A second contract will 
be executed to purchase additional materials that could not be purchased under this contract.  
 
STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 
The goals for 2011 to 2018 identified Top Quality Infrastructure. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT 
The FY11 budget includes in the Capital Projects Fund $82,000 for the supply of hot mix asphalt materials.   
 
RECOMMENDATION 
Approval on the June 14, 2011 consent agenda. 
 
BACKGROUND 
On March 8, 2011 the Village Council awarded a contract to Chicago Materials Corporation of Lemont, 
Illinois for the supply of hot mix asphalt materials. The original contract provided for 1,200 tons of materials 
at a unit price of $48.50 per ton to be used for minor street patching as well as restoring driveway approaches 
removed and replaced during the roadside ditch maintenance program. The shift in priority for 2011 to in-
house pavement patching will require additional quantities of hot mix asphalt. This will allow the Village to 
have these pavement restorations completed before winter. 
 
ATTACHMENTS 
Proposed Change Order #1 






	Green Sheet - Change Order #1 Hot Mix Asphalt
	    Item MOT 00-04533
	Village of Downers Grove
	Report for the Village Council Workshop
	June 14, 2011 Agenda



	Change Order - Chicago Materials Corporation

